

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Georgia Rotary Student Program was founded in 1946 to promote "Peace Through Understanding" among the world's nations, and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees of the Georgia Rotary Student Program takes pleasure in recognizing extraordinary contributions made by officers and trustees to support the program's continued success, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK has had a distinguished career as the Owner and CEO of Multiple Benefits Corporation and has been a licensed insurance agent for 39 years, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK has been a charter member of the Rotary Club of Lawrenceville since 1997 and was a member of the Rotary Club of Gwinnett for two years before that, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK has been a Rotarian for 26 years with perfect attendance since 1995, and

**WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK** has served as District 6910 Chair of International Grant Scholarships since 2012, Assistant District Governor from 2010 to 2013, and serves on the District Strategic Planning Committee, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK has served as President of the Rotary Club of Lawrenceville from 2000 to 2001 and Youth Services Chair from 2005 to 2010, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK was appointed to serve as a Trustee in the Georgia Rotary student Program in 2002 and was elected the District 6910 Trustee Chair in 2014, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK has demonstrated his commitment to the Rotary ideal of "Service Above Self" outside Rotary in his leadership with Boy Scouts USA, the Montclair Subdivision Homeowner Association, the Gwinnett Teachers as Leaders Program, Bethesda United Methodist Church (now the Nett Church), the Gwinnett Chamber of Commerce, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK is a Ronnie Waller Fellow with the Georgia Rotary Student Program, and

WHEREAS AL HOMBROEK has served The Georgia Rotary Student Program with integrity, competence and decisive leadership and has demonstrated his unwavering commitment to "Service Above Self" and "World Peace Through Understanding,"

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the officers, trustees and directors of the Georgia Rotary Student Program hereby recognize, applaud and express their appreciation to AL HOMBROEK for his years of distinguished service to The Georgia Rotary Student program and do designate AL HOMBROEK as a TRUSTEE EMERITUS this 21st day of August 2021.

## **GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM**

Lovie Christopher

Lorri Christopher, Secretary

Bert Guy, Chair